
Bourne Community Bus 

Bus location pickup and drop-off stops - May 1st 2022 to Dec 31st 2022 

 

 

Using the bus service: 

• We run Tuesdays, Thursday and Fridays 08:30 to 18:00 to make it easy for everyone to get to go wherever they want 

• The bus covers Thorney Island, Southbourne, Westbourne, Hambrook, Nutbourne, Emsworth, Havant and Chichester 

• Our service is fully accessible for all, with rear tail-lift disabled access for wheelchairs and those with reduced mobility 

• Our drivers are MIDAS trained to help disabled residents but anyone of any age can use the Bourne Community Bus 

• Flexible routes designed so that you can spend 60 or 90 minutes, 2.5 hours or 5 hours at most popular destinations 

• Use any of 20 stops for shopping in local towns and villages, to access social activities and to visit friends and family 

• The timetable has eight 60-80 minute circular routes a day and uses safe local pick-up points and regular bus stops 

• The Bourne Community Bus is FREE for all but we take onboard card payments if you wish to make us a donation  

 



Tuesday, Thursday and Friday Mornings 

 

 

 
 

About the Bourne Community Bus 

• Founded by Tracie Bangert and Andrew Kerry-Bedell the bus solves issues of isolation for those without any transport 

• The Bourne Bus is run by the Southbourne Community Land Trust in collaboration with Thorney Island Baker Barracks, 

Southbourne Parish, Chidham and Hambrook Parish, Westbourne Parish and Emsworth Residents Association  

• It operates in a 15-mile radius of Thorney Island to support people without easy access to public transport services 

 

 

Locations Route 1 from Thorney base 08:30 white vehicle area

Thorney Route 2 from Chichester 09:53

Emsworth Route 3 from Thornham base 11:05

Westbourne Route 4 from Tesco Havant 12:08

Southbourne Finish Thorney Base 13:04 white vehicle area

Nutbourne Route 5 from Thorney base 13:30 white vehicle area

Havant Route 6 from Chichester 14:41

Havant station Route 7 from Thornham base 15:58

Chichester Route 8 from Tesco Havant 17:18

Bourne college Finish Thorney Base 18:09 white vehicle area

Route 1: TH-EM-HAV-WB-SB-HN-EM-HAV Pickup time Transit (min) Route 2: HAV-SB-HN-SB-WB-EM-HAV-TH Pickup time Transit (min)

White Vehicle Parking area (bus pick up) 08:30 Tesco Havant 09:53

Church Road 08:34 00:04 St John's Church car park 10:02 00:09

Community Hub bus stop 08:37 00:03 Patricia Way bus stop 10:04 00:02

Canberra Rd bus stop 08:38 00:01 St Wilfrid's car park 10:06 00:02

Emsworth High Street 08:42 00:04 Hambrook Post Office 10:08 00:02

Tesco Havant 08:53 00:11 Southbourne Tesco Express 10:13 00:05

Spring Arts Centre 09:01 00:08 Westbourne Square arrive 10:16 00:03

New Brighton Rd /Christopher Way 09:09 00:08 Westbourne Square depart (15 min break) 10:31 00:15

New Brighton Rd / Fairlea Rd 09:10 00:01 New Brighton Rd / Fairlea Rd 10:33 00:02

Westbourne Square 09:12 00:02 New Brighton Rd /Christopher Way 10:34 00:01

Cricketers Pub 09:15 00:03 Emsworth High Street 10:37 00:03

Homefield Road 09:20 00:05 Tesco Havant 10:48 00:11

Southbourne Tesco Express 09:23 00:03 Canberra Rd bus stop 11:01 00:13

St John's Church car park 09:27 00:04 Community Hub bus stop 11:02 00:01

Patricia Way bus stop 09:29 00:02 Church Road 11:05 00:03

Hambrook Post Office 09:32 00:03

Scant Road W / The Avenue 09:34 00:02

St Wilfrid's car park 09:36 00:02

Emsworth High Street 09:42 00:06

Tesco Havant 09:53 00:11 54 bus 10:19 from north link with Bourne bus

Route 3: TH-EM-HAV-NB-WB-SB-HN-CHI Pickup time Transit (min) Route 4: CHI-HN-SB-WB-EM-TH Pickup time Transit (min)

Church Road 11:05 Chichester County Hall 12:08

Community Hub bus stop 11:08 00:03 St Wilfrid's car park 12:22 00:14

Canberra Rd bus stop 11:09 00:01 Scant Road W / The Avenue 12:24 00:02

Emsworth High Street 11:13 00:04 Hambrook Post Office 12:26 00:02

Tesco Havant 11:24 00:11 Patricia Way bus stop 12:29 00:03

New Brighton Rd /Christopher Way 11:35 00:11 St John's Church car park 12:31 00:02

New Brighton Rd / Fairlea Rd 11:36 00:01 Southbourne Tesco Express 12:35 00:04

Westbourne Square 11:38 00:02 Homefield Road 12:40 00:05

Southbourne Tesco Express 11:41 00:03 Cricketers Pub 12:43 00:03

St John's Church car park 11:45 00:04 Westbourne Square 12:46 00:03

Patricia Way bus stop 11:47 00:02 Emsworth High Street 12:54 00:08

Hambrook Post Office 11:50 00:03 White Vehicle Parking area (bus drop up) 13:04 00:10

Scant Road W / The Avenue 11:52 00:02

St Wilfrid's car park 11:54 00:02

Chichester County Hall 12:08 00:14 54 bus in at 13:16 going north



Tuesday, Thursday and Friday Afternoons 

 

 

  

Help us help more local residents with the Bourne Community Bus 

• For more details about the Bourne Community Bus and all the services it offers you please visit www.bournebus.co.uk  

• If you have any ideas about how we could improve the use of the Bourne Community bus or if you would like to become 

one of our volunteer drivers (free MIDAS training provided) then please email Andrew at andrew4bourne@gmail.com  

• Our 16-seat minibus is also available for hire and can be driven by anyone with a car driving licence for Category D1.  

For details about low-cost hire of the minibus by residents and local groups visit www.bournebus.co.uk/hire-the-bus/ 

Locations Route 1 from Thorney base 08:30 white vehicle area

Thorney Route 2 from Chichester 09:53

Emsworth Route 3 from Thornham base 11:05

Westbourne Route 4 from Tesco Havant 12:08

Southbourne Finish Thorney Base 13:04 white vehicle area

Nutbourne Route 5 from Thorney base 13:30 white vehicle area

Havant Route 6 from Chichester 14:41

Havant station Route 7 from Thornham base 15:58

Chichester Route 8 from Tesco Havant 17:18

Bourne college Finish Thorney Base 18:09 white vehicle area

Route 5: TH-EM-HAV-WB-SB-HN-CHI Pickup time Transit (min) Route 6: HAV-HN-SB-WB-EM-BCC-TH Pickup time Transit (min)

White Vehicle Parking area (bus pick up) 13:30 Chichester County Hall 14:50

Church Road 13:34 00:04 St Wilfrid's car park 15:04 00:14

Community Hub bus stop 13:37 00:03 Scant Road W / The Avenue 15:06 00:02

Canberra Rd bus stop 13:38 00:01 Hambrook Post Office 15:08 00:02

Emsworth High Street 13:42 00:04 Patricia Way bus stop 15:11 00:03

Tesco Havant 13:53 00:11 St John's Church car park 15:13 00:02

Spring Arts centre 14:01 00:08 Southbourne Tesco Express 15:17 00:04

New Brighton Rd /Christopher Way 14:09 00:08 Westbourne Square 15:20 00:03

New Brighton Rd / Fairlea Rd 14:10 00:01 New Brighton Rd / Fairlea Rd 15:22 00:02

Westbourne Square 14:12 00:02 New Brighton Rd /Christopher Way 15:23 00:01

Cricketers Pub 14:15 00:03 Emsworth High Street 15:26 00:03

Homefield Road 14:20 00:05 Bourne Community College ARR 15:31 00:05

Southbourne Tesco Express 14:23 00:03 Bourne Community College DEP 15:46 15 mins wait

St John's Church car park 14:27 00:04 Canberra Rd bus stop 15:54 00:08

Patricia Way bus stop 14:29 00:02 Community Hub bus stop 15:55 00:01

Hambrook Post Office 14:32 00:03 Church Road 15:58 00:03

Scant Road W / The Avenue 14:34 00:02

St Wilfrid's car park 14:36 00:02

Chichester County Hall 14:50 00:14

Route 7: TH-EM-HAV-WB-SB-HN-EM-HAV Pickup time Transit (min) Route 8: HAV-SB-HN-SB-WB-TH Pickup time Transit (min)

Church Road 15:58 Tesco Havant 17:18

Community Hub bus stop 16:01 00:03 St John's Church car park 17:27 00:09

Canberra Rd bus stop 16:02 00:01 Patricia Way bus stop 17:29 00:02

Emsworth High Street 16:06 00:04 St Wilfrid's car park 17:31 00:02

Havant rail station (Friday request) 16:14 00:08 Hambrook Post Office 17:33 00:02

Tesco Havant (10 min wait if no train) 16:22 00:08 Southbourne Tesco Express 17:38 00:05

New Brighton Rd /Christopher Way 16:33 00:11 Homefield Road 17:43 00:05

New Brighton Rd / Fairlea Rd 16:34 00:01 Cricketers Pub 17:48 00:05

Westbourne Square 16:37 00:03 Westbourne Square 17:51 00:03

Cricketers Pub 16:40 00:03 New Brighton Rd / Fairlea Rd 17:54 00:03

Homefield Road 16:45 00:05 New Brighton Rd /Christopher Way 17:55 00:01

Southbourne Tesco Express 16:48 00:03 Canberra Rd bus stop 18:01 00:06

St John's Church car park 16:52 00:04 Community Hub bus stop 18:02 00:01

Patricia Way bus stop 16:54 00:02 Church Road 18:05 00:03

Hambrook Post Office 16:57 00:03 White Vehicle Parking area (bus drop up) 18:09 00:04

Scant Road W / The Avenue 16:59 00:02

St Wilfrid's car park 17:01 00:02

Emsworth High Street 17:07 00:06

Tesco Havant 17:18 00:11

http://www.bournebus.co.uk/
mailto:andrew4bourne@gmail.com
http://www.bournebus.co.uk/hire-the-bus/

